Data Path :

Data File : VU035715.D

Acq On : 15 Nov 2019 10:33
Operator : JC/SP

Sample : K5856-04

Misc : 25.0mL/MSVOA_U/WAT
ALS Vial : 5 Sample Multipl

Quant Time: Nov 16 01:39:53 20
Quant Method :
Quant Title
QLast Update

Response via

- TRACE VOA SOMO1
- Sat Nov 16 01:3
: Initial

Internal Standards

ER
ier: 1

19

.0
6:54 2019

Calibration

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_U\DATA\VU111519\
Quantitation Report

Response

(Not Reviewed)

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_U\METHOD\SOMUTR110419WMA .M

Conc Units Dev(Min)

1) 1,4-Difluorobenzene
28) Chlorobenzene-d5
60) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4

System Monitoring Compounds
4) Vinyl Chloride-d3
Spiked Amount 5.000
7) Chloroethane-d5
Spiked Amount 5.000

11) 1,1-Dichloroethene-d2

Spiked Amount 5.000
20) 2-Butanone-d5

Spiked Amount 50.000
24) Chloroform-d

Spiked Amount 5.000

26) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

Spiked Amount 5.000
32) Benzene-d6
Spiked Amount 5.000

36) 1,2-Dichloropropane-d6

Spiked Amount 5.000
41) Toluene-d8
Spiked Amount 5.000

43) trans-1,3-Dichloropropen
Spiked Amount 5.000
46) 2-Hexanone-d5
Spiked Amount 50.000
57) 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethan
Spiked Amount 5.000
64) 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Spiked Amount 5.000

Target Compounds

12) 1,1-Dichloroethene

13) Acetone

16) Methylene chloride

22) cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
25) Chloroform

34) Trichloroethene

35) Methylcyclohexane

37) 1,2-Dichloropropane
38) Bromodichloromethane
42) Toluene

48) 2-Hexanone

53) m,p-Xylene

54) o-Xylene

59) 1,2,3-Trichloropropane
63) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene
65) 1,2-Dichlorobenzene
67) 1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene

SOMUTR110419WMA_M Sat Nov 16 01:37:55 2019

1.62
40
1.93
Range 65
2.60
Range 60
4.70
40
5.11
Range 70
5.75
Range 70
5.77
Range 70
6.74
Range 60
7.93
Range 70
e- 8.22
Range 55
8.70
Range 45
e- 10.79
Range 65
12.22
Range 80

Range

Range

2.60
2.67
3.08
4.72
5.14
6.58
6.74
6.74
7.15
8.01
8.74
9.73
10.13
11.84
11.87
12.25
13.25

- 130

- 125
67

- 140
98

- 130
79

- 130
63

- 130
84

- 120
152

- 120

96
43
84
96
83
95
83
63
83
91
43
106
106
75
146
146
180

286045
318062
121879

78960
Recovery
74223
Recovery
100623
Recovery
202825
Recovery
145310
Recovery
78130
Recovery
296430
Recovery
100353
Recovery
241185
Recovery
35678
Recovery
139684
Recovery
80636
Recovery
79759
Recovery

1800
7087
3379
11117
12589
17812
23487
10345
4412
25264
20607
5615
2824
14309
4225
8726
3738

31.20

27.57

2.97

3.30

0.072
1.512
0.113
0.389
0.241
0.622
0.538
0.351
0.124
0.215
1.710
0.120
0.062
0.734
0.107
0.227
0.142

ug/L 0.00
61 .60%#
ug/L
40.60%#
ug/L
62.40%
ug/L 0.00
62 . 00%#
ug/L
63 . 40%#
ug/L

59 . 20%#
ug/L 0.00
62.00%
ug/L

50 .80%#
ug/L
55.20%
ug/L 0.02
55.14%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ug/L 0.00
59 . 40%#

ug/L 0.00
66 . 00%#

Qvalue

ug/L # 1
ug/L 98
ug/L 86
ug/L 97
ug/L 93
ug/L 96
ug/L # 18
ug/L # 88
ug/L 95
ug/L 96
ug/L # 97
ug/L 95
ug/L 79
ug/L 100
ug/L 92
ug/L 99
ug/L 91
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Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_ U\DATA\VU111519\

Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)
Data File : VU035715.D
Acq On : 15 Nov 2019 10:33
Operator : JC/SP
Sample : K5856-04
Misc : 25.0mL/MSVOA_U/WATER
ALS Vial : 5 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Nov 16 01:39:53 2019

Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_U\METHOD\SOMUTR110419WMA_M
Quant Title : TRACE VOA SOM01.0

QLast Update : Sat Nov 16 01:36:54 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Internal Standards R.T. Qlon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

SOMUTR110419WMA_M Sat Nov 16 01:37:55 2019 Page: 2



Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_ U\DATA\VU111519\

Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)
Data File : VU035715.D
Acq On : 15 Nov 2019 10:33
Operator : JC/SP
Sample : K5856-04
Misc : 25.0mL/MSVOA_U/WATER
ALS Vial : 5 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Nov 16 01:39:53 2019

Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_U\METHOD\SOMUTR110419WMA_M
Quant Title TRACE VOA SOMO1.0

QLast Update Sat Nov 16 01:36:54 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: VU035715.D

480000
460000
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420000

s

R
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400000

380000

1,2;BiThihitveprerand4, |
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300000

1 9 MNiall
Z2-Dieroree
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-6,S
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T 2=Dreoropenzene; T
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2-Hexanone-d5,S
.I.,‘f'IJil.IIIUIUUUII TIe, 1

220000

Yathjit

200000

1,1-Dichloroethene;di2,S

180000

Chloroform-d,S
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane-d2,S

160000

Vinyl Chloride-d3,S
dsBlisivinblo®&hene, T

Chloroethane-d5,S

140000

Chtoroform, T

~Hexanone, T

120000

100000

80000

trans-1,3-Dichloropropene-d4,S

Trichloroethene, T

Toluene, T

60000

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene, T

m,p-Xylene, T

40000

=L

e T e e L B e B e

Time--> 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 1000 11.00 1200 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00

Bromodichloromethane, T
1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene

Methylene chloride, T
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Abundance Scan 394 (2.607 min): VU035712.D (-380) (-) #12
61 1,1-Dichloroethene
Concen: 0.072 ug/L
RT: 2.60 min Scan# 393
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
0! . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 19T Hon: 96 Resp: 1800
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
63 96 100
61 589.8 123.1 228.5#
98 63 4911.5 87.8 163.0#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 96.00 (95.70 to 96.70): VUG
80000] lon 61.05 (60.75 to 61.75): VUG
44 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): VUQ
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 60000
Abundance Scan 393 (2.604 min): VU035715.D (-301) (-)
63
40000
98
Sub
50
20000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime--> 2.55 2.60 2.65
Abundance Scan 417 (2.681 min): VU035712.D (-402) (-) #13
4B Acetone
Concen: 1.512 ug/L
RT: 2.67 min Scan# 414
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
58 Lab File: VU035715.D
Acqg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
0t "'l"7?|'94'39§"|""|""|""|""|""|"23§' - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon: 43 Resp: 7087
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a4 43 100
58 36.1 0.0 69.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 43.05 (42.75 to 43.75): VUG
58 lon 58.05 (57.75 to 58.75): VUG
78 .
0 9l 15 4000 2,67
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance Scan 414 (2.671 min): VU035715.D (-324) (-) 3000
43
2000
Sub
50
58 1000J\_/\
98
0Ly ‘75,‘ e e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 260 265 270

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M Sat Nov 16 01:37:58 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 541 (3.080 min): VU035712.D (-526) (-) #16
49 84 Methylene chloride
Concen: 0.113 ug/L
RT: 3.08 min Scan# 541
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
L Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
88
NI S 1| S N0 S
miz--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 o5 | 19t lon: 84 Resp: 3379
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
49 84 84 100
86 54.8 45.8 85.2
49 101.3 81.9 152.1
Rawsg
Abundance lon 84.05 (83.75 to 84.75): VUG
40 - 25001 lon 86.00 (85.70 to 86.70): VUC
35 | 55 77 lon 49.10 (48.80 to 49.80): VUQ
O '--! e e e e 2000
m/z--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 308
Abundance Scan 541 (3.079 min): VU035715.D (-448) (-)
49 84 1500
Sub 1000
50
500
88
o 3‘740 o
m/z--> 30 3'5 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 Time--> 3.05 3.10 3.15
Abundance Scan 1050 (4.716 min): VU035712.D (-1032) (-) #22
46 61 % cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
Concen: 0.389 ug/L
RT: 4.72 min Scan# 1050
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
77 Lab File: VU035715.D
‘ Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
O et .:":-5.2...||!...70..|.‘. SN X
miz--> o e do s 9o 100 ' Tgt lon: 96 Resp: 11117
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
46 96 100
61 121.3 87.0 161.6
68 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rawsg
77 Abundance lon 96.00 (95.70 to 96.70): VUG
8000 lon 61.05 (60.75 to 61.75): VUQ
61 96 lon 68.15 (67.85 to 68.85): VUQ
0'|"'ﬁﬁ!h'ﬁ%'JP“"l””'|'”'|"J|"'w
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 6000
Abundance Scan 1050 (4.716 min): VU035715.D (-957) (-)
46
4000
Sub
50
77 2000
61 26
0.,..”ﬁlﬁu,?”.MH”.,”W.,”..“.ll“..w UL R AL IR R
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Time--> 465 4.70 4.75 4.80

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M Sat Nov 16 01:37:59 2019 Page 5



Abundance Scan 1181 (5.137 min): VU035712.D (-1164) (-) #25
83 Chloroform
Concen: 0.241 ug/L
RT: 5.14 min Scan# 1181
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
a7 Acg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
bt i 61 70 || 9 120
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 19t lon: 83 Resp: 12589
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
s 83 100
85 70.6 45.4 84.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 83.05 (82.75 to 83.75): VUG
47 6000 lon 85.00 (84.70 to 85.70): VUQ
37 7 119 5.14
(O RN A IR I IS IR AR IS LR AR SRR 5000
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Abundance Scan 1181 (5.137 min): VU035715.D (-1088) (-) 4000
a4
3000
Sub_ 2000
1000
. . | |
m/z--> 0 40 50 60 70 8'0 9 100 110 150 130 Time--> 505 510 515 520 5025
Abundance Scan 1630 (6.581 min): VU035712.D (-1615) (-) #34
95 130 Trichloroethene
Concen: 0.622 ug/L
RT: 6.58 min Scan# 1631
Refs0 60 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
Acqg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
0 o = ||'|||||||25|;1
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t fonz 95 Resp: 17812
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
95 182 95 100
97 66.1 44 .5 82.7
132 107.5 69.9 129.7
Rawg 130 104.3 74.1 137.7
60 Abundance lon 95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): VUQ
50001 jon 96.95 (96.65 to 97.65): VUQ
44 114 lon 131.95 (131.65 to 132.65):
ol " M | .......??}. lon 129.95 (129.65 to 130.65):
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 1631 (6.584 min): VU035715.D (-1537) (-) 10000 c8
182
95
Sub_, 5000
60
L O . ‘
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time—> 6.50 6.55 6.60  6.65

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M

Sat Nov 16 01:38:00 2019

Instrument :
MSVOA_U

ClientSampleld :

GAQG1

Page 6



Abundance Scan 1697 (6.796 min): VU035712.D (-1685) (-) #35
83 Methylcyclohexane
55 Concen: 0.538 ug/L
RT: 6.74 min Scan# 1678 [QEULTCEHIE
Ref50 98 Delta R.T.  -0.06 min  WSUEAsE _
Lab File: VU035715.D  |SEAISEUIEEE
3 Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
o 130 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 = 19T lon: 83 Resp: 23487
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
67 83 100
55 0.2 62.6 03.8#
98 0.8 37.2 55.8#
Rawsg 46
Abundance lon 83.15 (82.85 to 83.85): VUC
83 000] |on 55.10 (54.80 to 55.80): VUQ
‘ “ 100 118 lon 98.15 (97.85 to 98.85): VUQ
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 6.74
Abundance Scan 1678 (6.735 min): VU035715.D (-1604) (-) 10000
67
Sub50 46 5000
83
118
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime--> 6.70 6.80
Abundance Scan 1708 (6.832 min): VU035712.D (-1690) (-) #37
1,2-Dichloropropane
Concen: 0.351 ug/L
RT: 6.74 min Scan# 1678
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.10 min
41 Lab File: VU035715.D
8 Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
0 o112 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19T lon: 63 Resp: 10345
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a7 63 100
112 0.2 3.4 5.2#
Rawso 46
Abundance [on 63.10 (62.80 to 63.80): VUCQ
83 6000 lon 112.10 (111.80 to 112.80): \
100 118 6,74
0}||,|‘,|, S —— 1 } 5000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 1678 (6.735 min): VU035715.D (-1615) (-) 4000
67
3000
Subgy 46 2000
83 1000
118
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 6.65 6.70 6.75 6.80

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M Sat Nov 16 01:38:01 2019 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1805 (7.144 min): VU035712.D (-1790) (-) #38
83 Bromodichloromethane
Concen: 0.124 ug/L
RT: 7.15 min Scan# 1806 [Eiiti=is
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min HENIDE U
Lab File: VU035715.D  |SUSGClEiis
a7 129 Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33 SA®<E
ol 37 64 93 114 161
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110120 130 140150 160170 = 19t lon: 83 Resp: 4412
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
foic) 83 100
85 60.0 447 82.9
127 9.8 7.1 10.7
Rawsg
a4 Abundance [on 82.95 (82.65 to 83.65): VUCQ
3000{ lon 85.00 (84.70 to 85.70): VUC
o5 129 lon 126.90 (126.60 to 127.60):
0 ,,,a,,,,,,,,,,g,,,,JJH,J,L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,w,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2500
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 715
Abundance Scan 1806 (7.147 min): VU035715.D (-1712) (-) 2000
83
1500
Sub_ 1000
47 120 500
%] |
S — ——
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time--> 710 745 7.20
Abundance Scan 2072 (8.002 min): VU035712.D (-2057) () #42
9 Toluene
Concen: 0.215 ug/L
RT: 8.01 min Scan# 2073
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
65 Acqg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
39
Ol eyt W"'W'"W""P"'P"'ﬁqz'l”"l”"l”'??% - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 19T lon= 91 Resp: 25264
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
o 91 100
92 60.7 40.5 75.3
RaWSO
Abundance lon 91.15 (90.85 to 91.85): VUG
15000| 10N 92.15 (91.85 to 92.85): VUQ
65
s R A
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 2073 (8.005 min): VU035715.D (-1979) (-) 10000
9
Sub_, 5000
39 65
e T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 795 800 805

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M

Sat Nov 16 01:38:01 2019
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Abundance Scan 2299 (8.732 min): VU035712.D (-2288) (-) #48
43 2-Hexanone
Concen: 1.710 ug/L
RT: 8.74 min Scan# 2303 [t
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min peion U _
Lab File: VU035715.D  |SUSGlEiis
Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
0 ) ;
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 = 19T lon: 43 Resp: 20607
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 100
58 54.5 441 66.1
62 57 13.9 15.1 22.7#
Raw, 100 11.8 9.4 14.2
Abundance lon 43.05 (42.75 to 43.75): VUG
12000 lon 58.05 (57.75 to 58.75): VUC
g7 105 lon 57.20 (56.90 to 57.90): VUC
o 281 10000] lon 100.15 (99.85 to 100.85): V
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 2303 (8.745 min): VU035715.D (-2206) (-) 8000 874
4
6000
63
Sub50 4000
2000
105
0 87 281 rryTrrrrryrrrryrrrrT T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 870 875 880 885
Abundance Scan 2607 (9.722 min): VU035712.D (-2594) (-) #53
9 m,p-Xylene
Concen: 0.120 ug/L
106 RT: 9.73 min Scan# 2610
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
Acqg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
a9 51 o5 77 q
Oy |'§?'1L"' |”J"|"'L”'8ﬂ'”|!'??l' frbr e - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Tgt lon:106 Resp: 9615
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
il 106 100
91 191.6 139.4 259.0
Ravg, 106
Abundance lon 106.15 (105.85 to 106.85): \
a4 o 77 6000 lon 91.15 (90.85 to 91.85): VUQ
Oy |'I"“!"'|'IJ"|""|' "”I!"'I'I!”'I"" 5000
m/z--> 30 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance Scan 2610 (9.732 min): VU035715.D (-2514) (-) 4000
9
3000 9.7
Sub50 106 2000
1000
39 o1 65 |
0 w"'ﬁ"'w'"w'w'w'"m"'ﬁl"w'w”w"" 0""'I""I""I"
mz--> 30 80 90 100 110  [Time--> 9.65 9.70 9.75  9.80

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M

Sat Nov 16 01:38:02 2019
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Abundance Scan 2733 (10.127 min): VU035712.D (-2720) (-) #54
gL o-Xylene
Concen: 0.062 ug”/L
RT: 10.13 min Scan# 2734USCInE)ls
Refs0 106 Delta R.T. 0.00 min MSVOA_U
Lab File: VU035715.D gngglsamp'e'd:
39 51 o 77 ‘ Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
N N W Y | T _ _
miz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Tgt 1on:106 Resp: 2824
Abundance ;_82 ESSIO Lower Upper
o
91 177.9 147.7 274.3
Rau 106
0
44 Abundance lon 106.15 (105.85 to 106.85): \
77 lon 91.15 (90.85 to 91.85): VUQ
50 65 | 3000
1 AN ¥ S N NN |
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
Abundance Scan 2734 (10.131 min): VU035715.D (-2640) (-) 2000
on
Sub 106
50 1000
77
39 51
0.,.”J,”..M...“U.w.uih.”.,L..“hy....w..” A
miz--> 30 70 80 90 100 110 120  Time--> 1010 1015
Abundance Scan 2959 (10.854 min): VU035712.D (-2946) (-) #59
3 1,2,3-Trichloropropane
Concen: 0.734 ug/L
RT: 11.84 min Scan# 3267
Refs0 110 Delta R.T. 0.99 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
39 49 o ‘ % Acg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
O e e e e e e e - -
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 19T lon: 75 Resp: 14309
Abundance lgg ESSIO Lower Upper
150
77 33.2 26.8 40.2
RaWSO
115 Abundance |on 75.00 (74.70 to 75.70): VUQ
52 78 8000] lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): VUCQ
11.84
o A0 e | 8 oo |124138 |
1 | -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 6000
Abundance Scan 3267 (11.844 min): VU035715.D (-2337) (-)
150
4000
Sub50
115 2000
5 78
ol 20 | el 8 99 |l124134
SRRV T SRRR |} RN DR AN A | - e
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 11.80 11.85 11.90

YU035715.0 SOMUTR110419WMA.M

Sat Nov 16 01:38:03 2019
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/Abundance Scan 3272 (11.861 min): VU035712.D (-3261) (- #63
146 1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Concen: 0.107 ug/L
RT: 11.87 min Scan# 3275|QEULT I
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min MSVOA_U
. e Lab File: VU035715.D  |SEAIEUIEEE
50 Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
ol 3 61 85 g7 119 131
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 19t 0ON:146 Resp: 4225
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
180 146 100
111 42.7 25.9 48.1
148 56.9 44 .1 81.9
RaWSO
115 Abundance |on 145.95 (145.65 to 146.65): \
5 78 3000 lon 111.00 (110.70 o 111.70):
s 44 . & o lon 148.00 (147.70 to 148.70):
| | n N n | |I|||
0'””|”””””” AR A DR D B B D B O 2500 1187
mz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 '
Abundance Scan 3275 (11.870 min): VU035715.D (-3179) (-) 2000
150
1500
Sub_ 1000
115
52 78 500
o SO Y | A NP { S 1 =
mz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 11.80  11.85  11.90
Abundance Scan 3389 (12.237 min): VU035712.D (-3375) (-) #65
146 1,2-Dichlorobenzene
Concen: 0.227 ug/L
RT: 12.25 min Scan# 3392
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: VU035715.D
Acqg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
0 N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:146 Resp: 8726
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 146 100
111 39.1 32.2 48 .4
148 62.5 50.7 76.1
RaWSO
115 Abundance [on 145.95 (145.65 to 146.65); \
78 lon 111.00 (110.70 to 111.70): \
52 60004 |on 148.00 (147.70 to 148.70):
o2 63 89 e
mz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 5000 12.25
Abundance Scan3392(12246rmn):VUO3511%I)03296)(0 4000
D
3000
Sub_ 2000
115
- 78 ‘ 1000
0..?‘?..‘.‘.‘??..“H‘lu‘guguu ||‘|‘l‘||||| ..H.“. e — = —— e — —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time--> 1220 1225  12.30
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Abundance Scan 3701 (13.240 min): VU035712.D (-3688) (<) #67
180 1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene
Concen: 0.142 ug/L
RT: 13.25 min Scan# 3703WSitinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min glsi’(\a/rcl)'g_aumpleld'
Lab File: VUO35715.D :
09 MO Acq: 15 Nov 2019 10:33 [SAelE
o3 %0 1 131 207 269
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t 1on:180 Resp: 3738
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
182 180 100
182 108.6 75.9 113.9
184 30.8 24.1 36.1
Rawg 145 28.2 21.5 32.3
Abundance lon 180.00 (179.70 to 180.70): \
4000{ lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): \
lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70):
o lon 145.00 (144.70 to 145.70):
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 3000
Abundance Scan 3703 (13.246 min): VU035715.D (-3079) (-)
182 5
2000
Sub
50
1000
B UL B e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Time-->  13.20 13.25
Abundance Scan 4047 (14.352 min): VU035712.D (-4034) (-) #70
180 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
Concen: 0.547 ug/L
RT: 14.36 min Scan# 4048
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
74 109 145 Lab File: VUO35715.D
Acqg: 15 Nov 2019 10:33
038 % 20 131 209 269
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t 10n:180 Resp: 8415
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
180 100
182 96.6 74.8 112.2
145 28.2 23.6 35.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 179.90 (179.60 to 180.60): \
lon 181.90 (181.60 to 182.60): \
lon 144.95 (144.65 to 145.65):
ol 6000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 14.36
Abundance Scan 4048 (14.356 min): VU035715.D (-3954) (-)
0 4000
Sub
S0 2000
ob—r N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Mme-->  14.30  14.35  14.40
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